MD581/60

07-11-2006

IAP2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 JUN 2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (

o. 01381/10

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (United States Patent and Trademark Office			
103070377	OVER SHEET			
TUSZI ZSII ENIS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yasuhito YAJI; Kenji SUGIYAMA; Tetsuaki KUROKAWA; Masanori SHIOYA; Kuniharu ITO; Hirokazu KOBAYASHI	Name: Nippon Steel Corporation			
Masanori Shiota; Kulililatu 110, Hilokazu 10051707	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2006	Street Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Chiyoda-ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	City: <u>Tokyo</u>			
Security Agreement Lhange of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 100-8071			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
<u> </u>	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	10/584423			
Į į	'			
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert T. Tobin				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: NEW YORK	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>212-425-7200</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600			
Fax Number: <u>212-425-5288</u>	Authorized User Name John J. Kelly, Jr.			
Email Address:	Authonized Oser Ivanie John J. Neily, Jr.			
9. Signature: The Tkelly T	June 22, 2006			
Signature	Ďate			
John J. Kelly, Jr. (Reg. No. 29,182) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/05/2006 ATRAN1 N 00000040 110600 10584423 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

EV 839709702 US

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to (insert name of Assignee and address)

hereby sell, assig	n, and transfer to (inse	rt name of Assignee and add	ress)	
1	NIPPON STEEL CORP	ORATION		
-	6-3, Otemachi 2-chomo	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-807	′1 Japan	-
United States an	d its successors, assigr d all foreign countries, i tent Application entitled	ns, and legal representatives, the n and to any and all inventions :	e entire right, title, and inter and discoveries that are dis	est for the closed in the
(Insert Title He		HEDULE CREATION DEVICE E AND METHOD, COMPUTER		
reissue, and other and discoveries;	d United States Patent A er patent applications th and in and to all origina ventions and discoverie	Application and all provisional, at have been or shall be filed in and reissued patents that have; and in and to all rights of prices;	the United States on any o e been or shall be issued in	of said inventions the United
own name; and t assigns, and lega undersigned will applications on a powers of attorne all facts known to assist said Assig protection for sai applications for p	hat, when requested, wal representatives, to call execute all provisional, any and all said inventional, and other papers; conthe undersigned relationate, its successors, as dinventions and discoverse.	and receive a patent or patents ithout charge to, but at the expert out in good faith the intent a divisional, continuing, substitutins and discoveries; execute all ammunicate to said Assignee, it may be said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries and inventions and discoveries and inventions and discoveries.	ense of, said Assignee, its sand purpose of this Assignme, renewal, reissue, and oth rightful oaths, declarations, a successors, assigns, and veries and the history therecuring and maintaining proped inventions and discoveries	successors, nent, the ner patent assignments, representatives of; and generally er patent s, and all
mortgage, licens	e, or other agreement a	cessors, assigns, and legal raffecting the rights and property convey the same as herein exp	y herein conveyed has been	n made to others
In witness where	of, the undersigned inv	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	ner/their signature(s).	
Yasuhito YAJI		Y. Yard	Mar	x /23/2006
Typed Name		Signature	Date	
Kenji SUGIYAMA	A	Light Supremen	Nay.	23,2006
Typed Name		Signature	Date	
Tetsuaki KURO	(AWA	T. Kiro Kawa	Ma	y 23,2006
Typed Name		Signature	Date	<u>, </u>
Masanori SHIOY	'A	M. Shioya	Ma	v 23 2 w6

Signature

Typed Name

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0114 Kuniharu ITO

Typed Name

Hirokazu KOBAYASHI

Typed Name

Signature

1d. Kobayashi
Signature

May 23, 2006

May 23, 2006

Date

NY01 731368v1

2

RECORDED: 06/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0115